

ARGAN WOMAN LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY CERTIFICATE

PRODUCT NAME:	
MODEL / COLOR:	
SERIAL NUMBER:	
DATE OF PURCHASE:	
AUTHORIZED DEALER:	
CUSTOMER NAME:	
CUSTOMER'S ADDRESS:	
(STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	
ZIP)	
CUSTOMER'S PHONE NUMBER:	
CUSTOMER'S E-MAIL:	
	<u> </u>
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	

LIMITED WARRANTY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

THIS WARRANTY DOES COVER: This Limited Warranty covers ONLY mechanical defects in our Products, including replacement of parts and labor. ALL COVERED PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO A ONE (1) YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS ONLY VALID: (1) IF THE PRODUCT IS PURCHASED FROM AN AUTHORIZED SELLER OF ARGAN WOMAN AND (2) IF THE ORIGINAL SERIAL NUMBER ON THE PRODUCT HAS NOT BEEN REMOVED OR OTHERWISE TAMPERED WITH. ARGAN WOMAN, AT ITS DISCRETION, MAY REPLACE OR REPAIR PRODUCTS COVERED UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.



ARGAN WOMAN LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY CERTIFICATE

How to Obtain Coverage Under Argan Woman Limited Warranty:

- i. You must register the product with Argan Woman within 30 days of your purchase by either:
 - Completing and returning this Limited Warranty Certificate to Argan Woman Customer Service.
 - 2. Completing the online product registration on Argan Woman Website at: www.arganwoman.com/warranty
- You must make a claim under the warranty within ONE (1) Year from the date of purchase as printed on your receipt or invoice.
- iii. You will be required to return the defective product along with your proof of purchase, an additional payment of \$24.95 (dryers or irons) to cover the costs of shipping and handling.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER: (1) Damage due to misuse or abuse, such as incorrect voltage supply, dropping, or failure to follow instructions enclosed in Product's packaging; (2) tampering, such as repair or attempted repair of the Product; (3) alteration or modification of the design, mechanics, or features of the Product. In the event of any misuse of the Product, you acknowledge and agree that you waive any claim of warranty and further agree that Argan Woman will not be liable to any damages you may suffer due to your misuse of the Product.

PRODUCTS NOT COVERED BY ARGAN WOMAN LIMITED WARRANTY: The following Argan Woman products are not covered by any warranty and are sold "AS IS": (1) "Argan Diamond Oil", (2) "Argan Hair Mask", (3) "Argan Oil Conditioner". and (4) "Argan Oil Shampoo."

LIMITATION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES: ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY, OBLIGATION, OR LIABILITY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WILL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. In the event state law prohibits such duration limitation of any implied warranties, implied warranties will not exceed the time allowed by statute.

These terms can also be found in Section V of Argan Woman Consumer Terms and Conditions governing the Product you have purchased. Please make sure to keep a copy of this warranty certificate for your records.